and conditions of a potential internalization by the Trust of the aforementioned real estate services, whether
through the acquisition of entities, assets, rights, or in any other manner. This may include compensation that
should be within a range between $9,500,000,000.00 (Nine billion five hundred million pesos 00/100 Mexican
currency) and $10,500,000,000.00 (Ten billion five hundred million pesos 00/100 Mexican currency), or its
equivalent in any other legal currency in any other jurisdiction. In the event that satisfactory agreements are
reached between the Special Independent Ad Hoc Committee and the owners of the Advisor and the Real Estate

[...]

foreseen, in both cases based on the available information at the time the decision is made. Without limiting the
generality of the foregoing, the Special Independent Ad Hoc Committee may, at its discretion: (a) define and
agree on the compensation to be paid by the Trust, within a range between $9,500,000,000.00 (Nine billion five
hundred million pesos 00/100 Mexican currency) and $10,500,000,000.00 (Ten billion five hundred million pesos
00/100 Mexican currency), or its equivalent in any other lawful currency in any jurisdiction, considering, among
other factors that the Special Independent Ad Hoc Committee deems relevant, and without limiting its full
decision-making autonomy, the granting to the Trust of affirmative and/or negative covenants, not currently